

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3272/2021

Dinesh Kumar Saini S/o Shri Prahlad Saini,

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. A.K. Upman.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. M.S. Saini, PP.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI

Order

24/02/2022

The matter comes upon an application for modification/amendment in the petition.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. The amended petition be taken on record.

(FARJAND ALI),J

PREETI VALECHA /140

सत्यमेव जयते