

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3272/2021

Dinesh Kumar Saini S/o Shri Prahlad Saini,

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anil Kumar Upman, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Pratap Singh, Adv.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Deshraj Gosingha, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

23/03/2022

Issue notice to respondent No.2.

List after two weeks.

Meanwhile, proceeding pending before the trial court in Sessions Case No.47/2021 titled as State Vs. Dinesh Kumar Saini, shall remain stayed.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

Jatin /33

सत्यमेव जयते