

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3272/2021

Dinesh Kumar Saini S/o Shri Prahlad Saini,

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anil Kumar Upman

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Arvind Kumar, PP.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

10/11/2022

As per office report, learned counsel for the petitioner has filed the extra sets after the due date.

Office is directed to proceed further.

List the matter on 12.12.2022.

Till then, interim order to continue.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

Seema/10

सत्यमेव जयते