

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3272/2021

Dinesh Kumar Saini S/o Shri Prahlad Saini,

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashok Sarmoda for
Mr. Anil Kumar Upman

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Arvind Kumar, PP
Mr. Santosh Kumar Soni

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND
Order

06/01/2023

A request is made by the counsel for the petitioner to defer this matter to some other date.

Counsel for the complainant – respondent opposed the prayer made by the counsel for the petitioner and submits that an ex-parte interim order dated 23.03.2022 is operating in this matter and after passing of the above interim order, the case has never been argued.

In the interest of justice, list the matter again on 20.01.2023.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

It is made clear that no request for further adjournment shall be considered on the next date.

Counsel for the parties are directed to come prepared on the next date.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J