

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.3272/2021

Dinesh Kumar Saini S/o Shri Prahlad Saini

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Another

-----Respondents

---

|                   |   |                                                          |
|-------------------|---|----------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Saurabh Pratap Singh<br>Mr. Ritul Sharma             |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, PP<br>Mr. Santosh Kumar Soni |

---

**JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

**Order**

**15/04/2026**

Matter comes up on an Interim Application No.1/2023 for taking additional documents on record.

Application stands allowed for the reasons stated therein. Additional documents are ordered to be taken on record.

Office is directed to place the same at appropriate place of file.

List this case on 24.04.2026.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

Karan/10