

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3272/2021
URN: CRLMP / 6034U / 2021

Dinesh Kumar Saini S/o Shri Prahlad Saini,

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan and Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Saurabh Pratap Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

15/07/2026

1. Counsel for the petitioner submits that an interim order is operating in the instant matter since 23.03.2022 and on every occasion whenever the matter was listed before the Court, the said order has been extended. Counsel submits that when on the last occasion, the case was listed before this Court along with a bunch of identical petitions, this Court deferred the said bunch for 27.07.2026, but due to typographical error, extension of interim order was not mentioned in the last order.
2. Considering the above factual aspect of the matter, interim order passed by the Court in the instant matter shall continue till next date.
3. List on 27.07.2026 along with S.B. Criminal Misc. Petition No.7939/2023 at 02.00 PM.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J